access to, the State Fair Hearing (SFH) process related 
to Medi-Cal Rx. 

X   

15. Providing Medi-Cal Rx Customer Service Center (CSC) 
to support all pharmacy benefit related Provider and 
Member calls twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7) 
days per week, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days 
per year, inclusive of holidays and weekends unless 
otherwise directed by DHCS. 

X  

16. Providing daily data feeds to MCPs, and other entities as 
designated by DHCS, to support their responsibilities of 
Member Care Coordination, carrying out clinical aspects

[...]

for all MCPs to assist with care coordination and clinical 
issues, inclusive of Members enrolled in WCM MCPs. 

X  

19. Providing CLs supported by appropriate clinical staff, 
which ensures MCP CLs, and by proxy MCPs, have 
twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week, 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) days per year access 
to these critical resources, including weekends and 
holidays unless otherwise directed by DHCS. 

X  

20. Providing CLs to help resolve potential PA issues on the 
front end, with appropriate clinical staff support as 
needed, to ensure compliance with Medi-Cal Rx policy,